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PACIFIC REGION HQ 510-782-2740 ** Admin Fax: 408-926-5183
P.O. Box 4718, Hayward, CA 94540-4718

Colonel Larry F. Myrick (Peggy) Commander May 2009 Home: 805-543-2919
3930 Hollyhock Way, San Luis Obispo, CA 93401 Work: 805-544-4269
E-mail: lfmyrick@aol.com Cell: 805-704-1399

larrym@bmaslo.com Work Fax: 805-544-4335
Colonel Timothy C. Verrett Vice Commander Home: 907-563-5898

4711 Shelikof St., Anchorage, AK 99507 Work: 907-277-3533
E-mail: tim.verrett@gmail.com Cell: 907-748-4330

Work Fax: 907-279-0335

ALASKA WG HQ 880-478-5001 907-551-3147 Fax: 907-753-4560
P.O. Box 6014, Elmendorf AFB, AK 99506-6014

Colonel Charles R. Palmer Commander Apr 2010 Home: 907-242-1530
1352 S. Century Cir., Apt 103, Wasilla, AK 99654 Work: 907-242-1530
E-mail: crpalmer@gci.net Cell: 907-575-5429

Major Douglas E. Staats Vice Commander Apr 2010 Home: 907-522-5330
10737 Flagship Circle, Anchorage, AK 99515 Work: 907-267-4456
E-mail: destaats@alaskatelecom.com Cell: 907-242-8092

CALIFORNIA WG HQ 818-989-8100 Fax: 818-989-8108
P.O. Box 7688, Van Nuys, CA 91409-7688

Colonel Jon L. Stokes Commander Sept 2011 Home: 310-379-2135
736 Gould Ave., #30, Hermosa Beach, CA 90254 Cell: 310-292-1165
E-mail: jstokes.cawg@gmail.com

Lt Colonel John E. Findley, Jr. Vice Commander Sept 2011 Home: 909-949-2816
1376 Maywood Ave., Upland, CA 91786 Cell: 909-331-9831
E-mail: john.findley2@verizon.net

HAWAII WG HQ 808-836-3417 Fax: 808-834-6595
419 Lele St., Honolulu, HI 96819-1821

Colonel Roger M. Caires Commander Aug 2008 Home: 808-332-8604
4487 Ikena Place, Kalaheo, Kauai, HI 96741 Work: 808-635-3700
E-mail: surveyor1@CLSHawaii.com Fax: 866-592-2475

Lt Colonel Ronald L. Victorino Vice Commander Home: 808-822-5888
262 Kamalu Rd, Kapaa, Kaui, HI 96746 Cell: 808-693-8001
E-mail: rvictorino@abcinc.com

NEVADA WG HQ 775-358-3700 Fax: 775-358-3757
P.O. Box 339, Sparks, NV 89432-7339

Colonel Timothy F. Hahn (Tina) Commander Nov 2011 Home: 775-842-5126
2285 Old Victory Hwy., Lovelock, NV 89419 Cell: 775-842-5126
E-mail: tim@thehahns.us

Lt Colonel Jay R. Roberts Vice Commander Home: 702-596-4781
3385 N. Garehime, Las Vegas, NV 89108 Cell: 702-596-4781

E-mail: stonecreek01@cox.net

** This number is not staffed on a regular basis. Fax machine will answer when not staffed.
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OREGON WG HQ 541-688-9408 Fax: 541-689-9509
28735 Grumman Drive, Eugene, OR 97402-9542

Colonel Brian L. Bishop (Thyra) Commander Oct 2008 Home: 503-533-9140
5070 NW Millstone Way, Portland OR 97229-1844 Cell: 971-322-4043
E-mail: bbishop@cap.gov Fax: 971-327-0331

Major Larry Kendrick Vice Commander Home: 541-734-7186
2940 Englesea Way, Medford, OR 97504-5743 Cell: 541-944-2715
E-mail: larrysbox1@charter.net

WASHINGTON WG HQ 253-982-2213 Fax: 253-982-8258
P.O. Box 4459, Joint Base Lewis-McChord, WA 98438-0459

Colonel David G. Lehman Commander Apr 2010 Home: 253-631-3436
17621 SE 297th Place, Kent, WA 98042 Cell: 253-347-0656
E-mail: dglehman@comcast.net

Colonel Ted Tax (Diane) Vice Commander Home: 25-822-2416
11120 105th NE, Kirkland, WA 98033 Cell: 206-234-3108
E-mail: T2fly@aol.com


